UE-050684/PacifiCorp
Bench Request No. 7

Attachment

Adjustment # Adjustment Name

Detail Found

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10
4.10a
4.10b
4.10c
411
4.12
4.13
4.13
4.14
4.15
4.16
4.18
4.20
5.1
5.1a
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.8
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.3a
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.5a
8.6
8.7
8.8
8.9
8.10
8.11
8.11a
8.12
8.13
8.14

Weather Normalization

Effective Price Change

Revenue Normalizing Adjustments

Little Mountain Steam Revenues
Special Revenue Reclassification

SO2 Emissions Allowances

Centralia Gain

Update to Revenues

Capital Stock Expense Amortization
Blue Sky Program Costs

Miscellaneous General Expense
Regulatory Asset

California Sale Termination Settlement
Interest Expense on Customer Service Deposits
Wage and Employee Benefits - Page 1
Wage and Employee Benefits - Page 2
Wage and Employee Benefits - Pro Forma 1
Wage and Employee Benefits - Pro Forma 2
Adjust Salaries & Wages

Adjust Pensions - Page 1

Adjust Pensions - Page 2

International Assignees

Customer Guarantees

Scottish Power Cross Charge

Adjust ScottishPower Cross Charge
Cholla Transaction Costs

DSM Amortization Removal

Hydro Relicensing Settlement Obligations
Adjust Misc Gen Expense

Remove Naches O&M

NPC T3 Study

NPC Settlement

System Balancing Activity

BPA Regional Exchange Credit Reversal
Colstrip #3 Removal

Hydro Deferral Recovery

Interest True-Up

Property Tax Expense

Renewable Energy Tax Credit

Adj Renewable Energy Tax Credit-STAFF
IRS Settlement Amortization

Malin Midpoint

Flow-Through Deferred Taxes

Domestic Manufacturing Deduction
Update Schedule M Differences to Case
Update Cash Working Capital
Inclusion of Trapper Mine Rate Base
Inclusion of Jim Bridger Mine Rate Base
Pro Forma Major Plant Additions
Environmental Settlement (PERCO)
Reverse PERCo Adj 8.5

Customer Advances for Construction
Dave Johnston (Glenrock) Mine Closure
Removal of Colstrip #4 AFUDC

Trojan Removal

Production Factor Rate Base

Remove Naches Rate Base

Remove Skookumchuck

Remove Trail Mountain

Remove Deferred Environmental
Remove Transition Plan

Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Original Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing
Rebuttal Filing



	Sheet1

