Adjustment #	Adjustment Name	Detail Found
3.1	Weather Normalization	Original Filing
3.2	Effective Price Change	Original Filing
3.3	Revenue Normalizing Adjustments	Original Filing
3.4	Little Mountain Steam Revenues	Original Filing
3.5	Special Revenue Reclassification	Original Filing
3.6	SO2 Emissions Allowances	Original Filing
3.7	Centralia Gain	Original Filing
3.8	Update to Revenues	Rebuttal Filing
4.1	Capital Stock Expense Amortization	Original Filing
4.2	Blue Sky Program Costs	Original Filing
4.3	Miscellaneous General Expense	Original Filing
4.4	Regulatory Asset	Original Filing
4.5	California Sale Termination Settlement	Original Filing
4.6	Interest Expense on Customer Service Deposits	Original Filing
4.7	Wage and Employee Benefits - Page 1	Original Filing
4.8	Wage and Employee Benefits - Page 2	Original Filing
4.9	Wage and Employee Benefits - Pro Forma 1	Original Filing
4.10	Wage and Employee Benefits - Pro Forma 2	Original Filing
4.10a	Adjust Salaries & Wages	Rebuttal Filing
4.10b	Adjust Pensions - Page 1	Rebuttal Filing
4.10c	Adjust Pensions - Page 2	Rebuttal Filing
4.11	International Assignees	Original Filing
4.12	Customer Guarantees	Original Filing
4.13	Scottish Power Cross Charge	Original Filing
4.13	Adjust ScottishPower Cross Charge	Rebuttal Filing
4.14	Cholla Transaction Costs	Original Filing
4.15	DSM Amortization Removal	Original Filing
4.16	Hydro Relicensing Settlement Obligations	Original Filing
4.18	Adjust Misc Gen Expense	Rebuttal Filing
4.20 <b>5.</b> 1	Remove Naches O&M	Rebuttal Filing
5.1 5.1a	NPC T3 Study NPC Settlement	Original Filing
5.1a 5.2	System Balancing Activity	Rebuttal Filing Original Filing
5.2 5.3	BPA Regional Exchange Credit Reversal	Original Filing
5.4	Colstrip #3 Removal	Original Filing
5.8	Hydro Deferral Recovery	Rebuttal Filing
7.1	Interest True-Up	Original Filing
7.2	Property Tax Expense	Original Filing
7.3	Renewable Energy Tax Credit	Original Filing
7.3a	Adj Renewable Energy Tax Credit-STAFF	Rebuttal Filing
7.4	IRS Settlement Amortization	Original Filing
7.5	Malin Midpoint	Original Filing
7.6	Flow-Through Deferred Taxes	Original Filing
7.7	Domestic Manufacturing Deduction	Original Filing
7.8	Update Schedule M Differences to Case	Original Filing
8.1	Update Cash Working Capital	Original Filing
8.2	Inclusion of Trapper Mine Rate Base	Original Filing
8.3	Inclusion of Jim Bridger Mine Rate Base	Original Filing
8.4	Pro Forma Major Plant Additions	Original Filing
8.5	Environmental Settlement (PERCO)	Original Filing
8.5a	Reverse PERCo Adj 8.5	Rebuttal Filing
8.6	Customer Advances for Construction	Original Filing
8.7 8.8	Dave Johnston (Glenrock) Mine Closure Removal of Colstrip #4 AFUDC	Original Filing Original Filing
8.9	Troian Removal	Original Filing Original Filing
8.10	Production Factor Rate Base	Rebuttal Filing
8.11	Remove Naches Rate Base	Rebuttal Filing
8.11a	Remove Skookumchuck	Rebuttal Filing
8.12	Remove Trail Mountain	Rebuttal Filing
8.13	Remove Deferred Environmental	Rebuttal Filing
8.14	Remove Transition Plan	Rebuttal Filing
		- 9